
NOTES:
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................

Antique & Art Auction

Tuesday, February 21th 2023 at 4:00 p.m.
(Doors open at 3:00 p.m. for seating)

Location:
LUNDS SHOWROOMS - 926 Fort St.

Saturday February 18th, 10 am - 4 pm
Monday February 20th, 9 am - 5 pm
Tuesday February 21st, 9 am - 4 pm

Catalogue Price: $6:00



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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Hamburg-Amerikanische Two Jewel Mantle Clock,
With Westminster- Trinity Chime, 12 3/4"H.

$100 - $150

1 

4 Marble Bust of a Dutch Woman, Chip Noted & 11
1/8"X10 1/2"X5 1/2".

$80 - $120

Brass Telescope on Tripod.

2 

5 Austrian Porcelain Horse Figure, Underglaze Blue
Mark.

$100 - $150

Pair of Old Sheffield Plate Candlesticks, 12 1/2"
High.

6 Georgian Mahogany Pembroke Table, 28
1/8"X30"X20 3/8".

$180 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 7
7 Northern European Carved Oak Ladder Back Chair,

55 3/4".
$200 - $300

$150 - $250

3 

$300 - $500

$60 - $100

10 Collection of 4 Coloured Engravings, 8 1/4"X10
1/4".

$60 - $100

8 

11 Delft Handled Vase, 10 1/2".
$60 - $100

Brass Inlaid Tripod Table, 20" H.

Lot # 9

12 19th Century Marble Top Mahogany Pedestal, 28
1/2" High.

$150 - $200

9 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet, Ruby Tones
Approx. 90 1/2" X 57".



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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TopNotch - Apr 25 2023

19th Century Belgian Tall Case Clock with Steel &
Brass, Signed S. Kern 81 1/4"H.

15 Oil on Board Signed T.(Thomas) Bamford, 8" x
13", "Cows Watering at Creek".

$80 - $100

$200 - $400

16 Pair of Antique Cristolean Prints Genre Scenes,
10" x 6 3/4".

$60 - $160

Lot # 13

17 19th Century Carved Oak Chest, 45" Wide.
$100 - $200

14 

Lot # 18
18 Oil on Canvas signed Wagner Hans, 20" x 30",

"Amalfi Coast".
$250 - $400

Oil on Canvas Signed Holt Hawley, 15 1/2" x 11
1/2", "Gypsy Girl AM".

19 Oil on Canvas Possibly C. Mende 68, 28" x 31
1/2", "Funeral Scene".

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

13 

23 Collection of Antique Crystal Parfait Glasses
$80 - $120

Louis XVI Gilt Wood Side Chair on Casters, 37
1/2" High

21 

24 19th Century French Porcelain Covered Bottle,
Chips on Feet Noted, 9 x 4

$100 - $150

Giltwood Pier Mirror with Watteau Engraving,
46"X28 3/4".

25 Pair of Neo-Classical Alloy & Stone Victorian Urns,
14" High.

$100 - $200

$120 - $180

26 Pair of Baxter-Style Prints in Rosewood Frames, 4
1/4"X3 1/4".

$50 - $60

$100 - $150

27 Old Sheffield Plate Parcel Gilt Swing Handle
Basket with Later Base, 4" x 11 3/4" Diameter.

$80 - $120

22 Oil on Canvas Signed in Cyrillic, "Masted Vessel"
10 1/8"X12 1/4".

28 Pair of Equadorian Brass Stirrups, 10 1/2" Length.
$50 - $80

$100 - $200

Lot # 29
29 Oil on Canvas signed Valentini, "Blowing Bubbles"

27 1/4" x 19 1/4".
$300 - $400

20 



31 Oil on Canvas Signed Byron Cooper, 17 7/8" x 23
7/8", "Regatta Scene".

$200 - $300

$50 - $100

32 Pair of German Porcelain Handled Urns, 12 1/2"
H.

$200 - $300

30 

33 Staffordshire figure of Garibaldi & Horse, 14 1/2".
$100 - $150

2 Georgian Oak Spindle Chairs, One With Arms,
37 1/2 & 41 1/2" High

Lot # 31

Lot # 35
35 Scottish Watercolour Manner of Thomas Faed,

"Portrait of a Girl" 22 1/2"X16 1/2".
$300 - $400

34 19th Century Carved Oak Bureau, 44" High.

36 Pair and One Larger Early 19th Century Glass
Sweetmeats, 5"h & 4"h pair.

$50 - $70

$200 - $300

37 French Porcelain Ovington Bros. Decorative Plate,
9 1/2" Diameter.

$50 - $100

Lot # 34

Lot # 314

315 Collection of 6 Brass Candlesticks, 4 Pair 9"H.
$60 - $100

314 Mid 19th Century Inlaid Walnut Quattro
Columnar Games Table, 29 1/2 x 35 3/4 x 17
1/2".

Lot # 316
316 Georgian Mahogany Bureau, h 42 1/2" x 37 1/2"

W.
$200 - $300

$200 - $300

$60 - $100

317 Collection of Early Ecclesiastical Volumes,
Barrows Du Pins Glaude, 14" H.

319 Edwardian Inlaid Rosewood Center Table, 27
1/2"X23 1/2"X23 1/2".

$100 - $150

$150 - $300

Lot # 320
320 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, Blue & Terracotta

Tones Spot Noted Approx. 78"X50".
$200 - $300

Lot # 317

321 Oil on Canvas Attributed to G. Pangorst,
"Pyrenean Peasant & Wife" 22"X17 1/8".

$100 - $200

318 Victorian Mahogany Carver and matching Side
Chair.



$100 - $150

Oil on Canvas Signed K.(Karl) Vikas, 23" x 31
1/4", "Forest Scene".

301 2 18th Century Silver Toddy Ladles, 1 marked/ 1
monogrammed, 13 3/8 & 13 1/2" Long

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

302 Antique Betel Nut Box, 7 7/8" Wide.
$60 - $90

$175 - $225

303 Pair of Antique Porcelain Cherubic Wall Pockets,
Restoration Noted, 9" High

$60 - $100

298 Chinese Silk Embroidery "Double Vase" Panel,
Framed, 22 1/2" x 11".

304 19th century French Porcelain Boat Shaped
Desk Set, 9".

$60 - $90

$120 - $180

305 Dresden Porcelain Figure of a Boy Feeding
Ducks, 5" High.

$60 - $120

296 

306 18K Gold Pommel Cane Awarded to T.D. (Duff)
Patullo 1937, 36" Length, with Inscription.

$160 - $240

299 Brass Carriage Clock with 2 Keys, 4" High, Small
Glass Chip Noted.

307 3 Amber & Ruby Flashed Spa Glasses, 4 3/8 - 5"
High

$100 - $150

$80 - $120

308 Pair of Queen Anne Style Brass Candlesticks, 6
7/8".

$100 - $150

Drawing Signed Keith Hiscock, "Along the
Frozen Shoreline" 8 1/4"x 14 7/8".

309 Victorian Scottish Silver Plate Thistle Crumb
Scoop.

$60 - $90

297 

300 Three 19th Century Card Cases Decorated in
M.O.P.(1 with losses) & Abalone, 4 1/4"-No
Export

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

Lot # 312
312 Yemeni Dagger in Silver Sheath, 13" Length.

$200 - $400

310 

Lot # 313
313 Hand Knotted Persian Runner, Approx. 135" X

35 1/2", Condition Noted.
$200 - $300

2 Pairs of Decanters, 9"H.

311 Continental Silver Plated Ladle, 14" length.

$200 - $400

$60 - $100

40 Mid-19th Century Mahogany Pole Screen with
Needlepointed Screen, 67 1/2"X17 1/4"X16".

$150 - $200

38 

41 Pair of Victorian Carved Mahogany Balloon Back
Side Chairs.

$80 - $120

Silver Plate Ink-Stand, 10 1/2"W.

Lot # 39

Lot # 42
42 Hand Knotted Persian Mat, Deep Raspberry

Approx. 89" X 52".
$200 - $300

39 Vernis-Martin Ormolu-Mounted Vitrine, Condition
Noted 68"H.

Spelter Figure "Combat de Coqs" After Aug.
Moreau, Loose Finger Noted 14 3/4"H.

44 

47 Wall Hanger Oil Lamp with 2 Pair Brass
Candlesticks, 11 1/8" High.

$60 - $70

19th Century Mahogany Wine Table, 20 1/8"X11
3/4".

48 19th Century Mahogany Tripod Tilt Top Table, 28"
High.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

49 Asian Stoneware "Dragons" Jardiniere
$60 - $100

$100 - $150

50 Art Nouveau Influenced Oak & Brass Cane /
Umbrella Stand, 48 1/2"H.

$150 - $200

45 Brass Pan & Group of Skimming Ladles with 2
Copper Cups, Pan 12 1/2" Wide

51 Pair of Late French Porcelain Table Lamps, 19" H.
$100 - $200

$50 - $100

52 Sampler from Birmingham, England, Dated 1828,
13 1/4" x 11 3/4".

$80 - $120

43 

53 18th Century Oak Spoon Rack & a Candle Box,
10" High.

$100 - $200

46 Pair of Staffordshire Spaniels, 13 1/2".

Lot # 54
54 Ebonized Oak Triple Panel Coffer, 48 1/4"W.

$200 - $300

$50 - $100



57 19th Century Brass Bound Camphorwood Chest,
11 7/8"X27 1/2"X13 1/2".

$150 - $300

55 

58 10 Spode Copeland's China Soup Bowls &
Saucers with a Similar Platter, 14 1/2" Wide

$100 - $150

Oil on Board Signed Com Barning, 15 1/4" x 23
1/4", "Country Pathway with Chickens".

56 

59 Pair of Watercolours, 8 3/4" x 11 3/4", One with
Cracked Glass.

$100 - $200

19th Century Brass Bound Dovetailed Box,
Monogrammed AWP 7 1/4"X12 1/8"X 9".

60 19th Century Narrow Waisted Occasional Chair,
35"L.

$50 - $70

$60 - $100

60A 2 Framed Sets of Four Etchings, "London
Vendors" 7 1/4"X18".

$80 - $120

$150 - $300

Lot # 57

$60 - $100

61 Oil on Canvas Signed A.(Andrzej) Wronski, 24" x
29", "Surreal Skeletonism".

63 Mahogany Finish Sheet Music Cabinet, C. 1900
37 5/8".

$100 - $150

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 64
64 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet, Blue / Terracotta

Approx 82" X 47".
$200 - $300

Lot # 61

65 Oil on Canvas Signed H. Gooyen, 19 3/8" x 27
3/4", "Dutch Farmhouse"

$100 - $200

62 Asian-Style Bedside Lamp With Brass Shade, 16
7/8" H.

$150 - $300

$50 - $60

287 Sheraton Mahogany Side Chair, 35" High
$50 - $70

285 

Lot # 288
288 Hand Knotted Bokhara, Terracotta Tones

Approx. 7'X4'
$200 - $300

6 Spode Copelands Demitasse Cups & Saucers
with Cream & Sugar -

Lot # 286

289 Collection of Antique Blue & Green Glass Table
Wares: Bowls/ Plates/ Stem Cups,

$100 - $200

286 Victorian Rosewood Sutherland Table, 34 1/4"L.

$80 - $120

292 Oil on Board Signed S. Brown 1911, 8" x 12 1/4",
"Near Ayr".

$60 - $100

290 

293 Collection of Cut Glass & Crystal Decanters, 11
3/4"H.

$80 - $120

Oil on Board Signed J.T. Richardson, Untitled
Highland Scene 7 1/4"X11 7/8".

Lot # 291

Lot # 294
294 19th Century Canadiana Walnut Double Door

Bookcase, 85 1/2" High.
$200 - $400

291 

295 Georgian Mahogany Wash Stand, 30 5/8" High
$50 - $100

Watercolour Monogrammer SM (Samuel
Maclure), 5 1/2" x 7 1/2", "Olympic Mountain
Vista".

$200 - $300



Two Victorian Double Ended Glass Red and
Green Scent Bottles with Silver Tops, 4".

269 Royal Crown Derby "Mikado" Teapot & 2 Cups &
Saucers.

$60 - $100

$140 - $160

270 Cloth Pouch of Sterling Silver Tongs Teaspoons,
Spreaders, Scoop & Pickle Fork, TW:298 Grams.

$150 - $200

$60 - $100

271 2 Antique Boxes, Portrait (2 3/4" Diam) & Snuff
(2 1/2" W).

$50 - $100

266 Six Georgian Silver Teaspoons, 5 1/2" Length,
108 Grams.

272 Boar Tusk Pin with Silverplate Crown, 4" H.
$60 - $100

$60 - $100

273 6 Piece Cruet & Salter Collection, 7 1/2"H.
$60 - $100

264 

274 3 Tortoiseshell Boxes, Largest 6 1/2" Wide, No
Export, As Found.

$100 - $200

267 Meissen Porcelain Tea Cup & Saucer, Hairline
Crack Noted.

275 Pair of Dutch Porcelain Candlesticks, 5 3/4"H.
$50 - $70

$60 - $90

276 Cased Set of Hydrostatical Glass Bubbles,
Missing 1 2 3/4" Diam.

$100 - $200

3 Silver (Marked) Picture Frames & 2
Candlesticks

277 Collection of Silver Spoons & Sugar Tongs, TW
449gr.

$100 - $200

265 

268 

278 Royal Worcester Teapot, Missing Lid 4 1/2"H.
$50 - $100

Bilston & Battersea Enamel Egg- Shaped Box, 2
1/4" High.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

281 Large Japanese Kutani Porcelain Vase, 14 1/2" x
8". -

$80 - $120

279 

282 Hand Knotted Bokhara Runner, As Found
Approx. 101" X 32".

$100 - $200

Cased Set of 6 Sterling Silver Fruit Knives &
Plated Grape Shears

280 

Lot # 283
283 Gharajeh Runner, Approximately 11' x 3'2".

$150 - $300

Royal Crown Derby Teapot with Cream and
Sugar

284 Pair of Framed Tiles, 11 3/4"X5 5/8".
$50 - $60

$60 - $100

70 Canadian Pine Washstand, 43"W.
$60 - $100

Yemen Folding Lantern, 16" H (When Open).

71 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, Deep Red Tones,
As Is Approx. 50" X 33".

$100 - $200

$50 - $70

72 Canadian Pine Rocking Chair, 30"H.
$60 - $100

$150 - $200

73 19th Century Mahogany Pawfoot Tilt top table, 29
1/2" x 23 1/2" D.

$100 - $150

68 Tunbridge Ware Sewing Box & Contents,
"Sailboats & Steamship" 5 1/2"X12 7/8"X9 3/4".

74 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, Approximately 53"
x 36", As Found.

$80 - $100

$120 - $180

75 19th Century Brass & Iron Trivet, 11".
$50 - $60

66 

76 3 Lamps Made from Bottles, 31"H.
$80 - $120

69 Book: The Book of Magical Art, Dr. L.W.
deLawrence & Masonic Temple Chicago 1908,
Condition No

77 Pair of 19th Century Mahogany Wine Tables,
Restorations Noted 19 1/8"X 9 5/8" Diam.

$80 - $100

$80 - $120

78 Canadian Pine Blanket Box, 43 1/2"W.
$60 - $100

Oil on Paper Signed T. (Thomas) Bamford,
"Coastal Seas" 10 1/4" x 12 7/8".

67 

WPA & C. Flow Blue Pitcher & Basin, 17 3/4"
Wide & 11 3/8" High

$100 - $150

79 

Lot # 82
82 Oil on Canvas after Hans Bohrat Signed J.

Wegener, "Der Letzte Mann", 28" x 46".
$150 - $300

Pine Decorative Sconce, 24 1/24".

Lot # 80

83 Collection of 5 Pewter Platters, Some With Touch
Marks Largest 10 3/4 ".

$60 - $100

80 

84 4 Spode Trios: 4 Cup/ 4 Can/ 4 Saucers, 5 1/2"
Diameter

$50 - $70

19th Century Brass Bound Camphorwood Chest,
20 1/8"X41 3/8"X20 3/4".

85 Georgian Mahogany Corner Wash Stand, 41 3/8",
Condition Noted

$50 - $100

$200 - $300

86 2 18th Century "Snuff Taker" Toby Jugs, One With
Hat, 9 1/8" High

$60 - $90

$50 - $60

81 



Canadian Pine Washstand, 30"H.

88 

91 Pine Dining Room Table with 6 Chairs, 72"L.
$100 - $200

Collection of Royal Crown Derby Dinner Ware.

Lot # 92
92 Asian Kashan Carpet, Approx. 12'11"X9'6".

$400 - $600

$150 - $250

93 Collection of Mont Mellick-Style Embroidery
Designs by Mrs. James Abbot Sheffield

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

94 Canadian Pine Blanket Box, 39"W.
$60 - $100

89 "Burwat Champion" Billiard Cue, "Burroughs &
Watts Ltd." with Original Japanned Case 57

95 Pair of 17th Century Baroque Side Chairs, One
Lacking Lower Stretcher & Toe, 46 1/2" High

$50 - $100

$150 - $200

96 3 Royal Copenhagen & Dahl Jensen Porcelain
Figurines: Milking & Mermaid.

$100 - $150

87 

97 Glass & Brass Candle Shield, 16 1/2"H.
$50 - $70

90 Cutwork Embroidered Table Linens, 2'X4' &
5"x16".

98 Walnut Side Cabinet, 25 5/8"X13 1/2"X12 1/2" .
$80 - $120

$80 - $120
$200 - $300

2 European Copper & Brass Bed Warmers, 47 &
21" Long

100 

103 2 Canadian Pine Reeded Chairs, 34 1/2"H.
$60 - $100

Louis XVI Cane Inset Window Seat & Occasional
Chair, 49" Long & 36" High

104 Asian Deep Carved Occasional Table with 4
Stools.

$150 - $300

$50 - $100

105 Pine Wool Winder, 23 1/2"H.
$50 - $80

$50 - $70

106 Canadian Pine Dry Sink, 31"H.
$60 - $100

101 6 Tea Bowls & Saucers.

107 Collection of Thirteen 19th Century Goblets, 5
1/2"H.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

108 French Enamelled Glass Bowl, 11 1/4" Diameter.
$80 - $120

99 

Lot # 109
109 Pink Quartz Koro & Cover with Stand, 6" x 6 1/2"

x 4 1/2".
$300 - $500

102 Mahogany Pembroke Table, 28 1/2" x 36" x 21
1/2".

247 3 Wood Shaft Golf Clubs: Mohawk/ Forgan/
Wright & Ditson.

$50 - $70

Lot # 244

248 Graduated Set of 3 Papier Mache Gilt & Floral
Trays, 17 - 28 3/4" Wide

$100 - $150

245 

249 Watercolour Signed E.S. Shrapnel RCA, 5 1/4" x
8 1/4", "Seagulls at the Beach".

$80 - $120

Canadian Pine Rotory Mangle, 24 1/2"H.

250 2 Brass Bed Warmers & Russian Brass Pan, 28 -
48 1/2" Long

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

250A Gilt Stencilled Japaned Oval Tray, 24"W.
$50 - $70

244 Walnut Occasional Table, 48" Wide.

251 Federal-Style Sofa, 8' Wide.
$100 - $200

246 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet, Pink / Apricot As
Found Approx. 60" X 39".

252 Brass & Marble Table Clock, 13" Wide.
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

253 Pair of Ornate Brass Candlesticks, 6 1/2" High.
$80 - $100

$200 - $300

254 

257 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet, Black Spandrels
Approx. 50" X 31 1/2 ".

$100 - $150

3 Heavily Cut Crystal Decanters, Tallest 12" with
stopper.

255 

258 Antique Lemaire Paris Mother of Pearl Opera
Glasses in Leather Case, Circa 1909.

$80 - $120

Cast Brass "Pointer" Box, 1 1/4" x 6" x 4 1/8".

259 Old Chinese Carved Ivory Diorama (1 3/4") in
Glazed Case.

$60 - $80

$60 - $100

260 Asian Stone Carvings: Cicada & a Lizard on
Stand, Tallest 5 1/2".

$60 - $100

$100 - $140

261 Collection of 6 Pewter Spoons, Some With
Maker's Marks.

$50 - $70

Lot # 256

262 Two Doulton Vases, Impressed 8930/ 1882 3
7/8" x 5 3/8".

$60 - $100

256 Georgian-Style Mahogany Pawfoot Tilt Top
Table, 28 1/4" High.

263 Wedgwood Basalts Smoking Group, 3 Pieces
$60 - $100

$200 - $300



Victorian Mahogany Linen Press, 84" High.

233 3 Pewter Warming Dishes & A Glass Cauldron,
13"H.

$60 - $100

$250 - $500

234 Scroll-Foot Mahogany Armchair, 42 3/4" High
$50 - $70

Lot # 231

235 Barley Twist Walnut Floor Lamp, 63"H.
$80 - $120

232 

236 Gilt Carved Wood Reclining Buddha Figure, 30"
Length.

$50 - $70

Rustic Maple Footstool, 15"X14 1/2"X14 1/2".

237 Canadian Pine Dresser, 39"W.
$60 - $100

$50 - $60

231 238 Cusco School Oil on Canvas, 41" x 27 1/2",
"Arch Angle".

240 Red Ground Kilim Carpet, Approx. 78"X41"
$100 - $200

$150 - $300

241 Hand Woven Carpet, Approximately 5'4" x 2'10".
$100 - $200

Lot # 238

242 Collection of Transfer Ware, Plates and 8 Bowls
10"Diam.

$60 - $100

239 

243 7 Various Books: Life of The Queen (Vol.2)/
Germanlitho (4 Vol.s)/ Audubon Animals.

$60 - $100

12 Spode Copeland Soup Plates, 9 1/8"
Diameter.

$80 - $120

113 Oil on Canvas Signed P. Steens 1967, 13" x 18
1/2", "Beach Pathway".

$100 - $200

Set of Royal Crown Derby "Derby Posies" Dinner
China

111 

114 Pair of Antique Pewter Candlesticks with Pewter
Platters, 14 3/4"D.

$60 - $100

2 Mirrors, Pieces of Wooden Frames Broken
35"H.

115 12 Piece Coalport Coffee Service
$60 - $100

$60 - $100

116 Pine Sideboard, 53 1/4"W.
$80 - $120

$100 - $200

117 Oil on Board Signed Indistinctly, 15" x 18 1/4",
"Pathway with Figure in Spring".

$100 - $150

112 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 14" x 18", "Dutch
Landscape with Windmills".

118 2 Oil on Board Signed E. Schony, Cellar Scenes
17 1/2"X12 7/8".

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 119
119 Indian Carpet in Persian Style, Tabriz.

$800 - $1,200

110 

125 Canadian Pine Washstand, 30"H.
$60 - $100

$50 - $70

126 4 Watercolours Signed "Elaine Fleming",
Canadian Landscapes 10x14.

$150 - $300

$100 - $200

127 Pair of Satsuma Vases with Molded Figures, 10"
high.

$100 - $200

122 Watercolour Attrib. to Francisco Zuniga, 36
1/4"X26 3/8".

128 Foldover Demi-Lune Tea Table, 29 1/2" High.
$100 - $160

$200 - $300

129 16 Various Bone China Teacups & Saucers, 6
Aynsley, 4 Paragon, 6 Various Chip Noted.

$100 - $200

120 

130 Canadian Pine Buffet, 84 1/2"H.
$100 - $200

123 Asian Lacquered Box, 19" W.

131 Collection of 8 Small Cruet Bottles, 4 1/2"H.
$50 - $60

$60 - $100

132 18K Ladies Bulova Wristwatch (marked).
$100 - $200

Oil on Canvas Signed Hansen Syed, 19" x 38
3/4", "Crashing Waves Coastline".

133 8 Various Mother of Pearl Handle Cutlery Items
with Pouch.

$60 - $100

121 

124 

134 European Small Sword with White Metal Handle,
34" Length.

$100 - $200

Three Pair of Antique Brass Candlesticks, 6 7/8 -
8 3/4" High

135 Burl Walnut & Shagreen Cigarette Box, As
Found, 7 1/8" Wide.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

2 Antique Occasional Chairs, Victorian &
Edwardian Similarly Upholstered.



139 Collection of 7 Coloured Engravings, 11 1/4"X15
1/2".

$80 - $120

Japanese Banko Ware Teapot, 7 1/2" L 50/60.

137 

140 Drawing Signed R. (Robert) Eadie 1922, Untitled
Stream & Rocks 8 1/4" x 10 1/2".

$100 - $200

Collection of Silver Plated Items

141 Watercolour Signed W.L. (William Lionel) Wyllie,
4 1/2" x 8", "Labonelle on The Seine".

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

142 Collection of 4 Copper Bed Warming Pans,
Approximately 43" Long

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

143 Oil on Canvas signed O. Rocca, 32 1/2" x 24",
"Still Life - Flowers".

$150 - $200

138 3 Porcelain Figures: 2 Royal Vienna Style/ 1
Capo Di Monte, All As Found largest 10 1/2"
High

Lot # 144
144 Antique Unsigned Oil on Canvas, "Saule Quid

Me Persequeris" Restretched / As Found 34
$200 - $300

$60 - $100

145 Watercolour Signed George Campbell 1927, 13"
x 20 1/4", "Orientalist Scene", Unframed.

$60 - $100

136 

Set of Copeland Spode "Indian Tree" Dinner
China.

148 Unsigned Chalk on Paper, 11 1/2" x 9 1/4", "Lady
with Horse".

$50 - $70

$150 - $300

149 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 14" x 18", "Dutch
Windmills". -

$100 - $200

Lot # 146

150 Pair of Watercolour mono. FLT 1921, 6 1/4" x 8
7/8" Untitled Landscapes.

$60 - $100

Lot # 147

151 3 Drawings signed M.(Marguerite) Touche, each
approx. 12" x 19", "Architectural Features".

$50 - $100

147 

152 Oil on Masonite Signed E.(Ernest) Marza, 8 3/4"
x 10 1/2", "Shepherding".

$80 - $100

Inlay Oak Mirror Back Sideboard, 72" High.

153 Cased Set of 12 Fruit Knives & Forks, Handle
Splits Noted, 11 3/8", No Export.

$100 - $150

$150 - $300

146 

Naive on Canvas Portrait of a Young Woman
Unsigned, 23 3/8" X 17 1/2".

$200 - $300

220 

223 Victorian Jewelry Box, 10"W.
$60 - $100

2 Cast Metal Photo/ Mirror Frames, 18" x 13 3/4"
High.

Lot # 221

224 Mahogany Chest of Drawers
$80 - $120

221 

225 5 Georgian Oak Ladder Back Dining Chairs,
Approximately 39" High

$100 - $200

Asian Najafabad Carpet, Approx. 12'4"X9'6".

226 Pair of 19th Century Brass Candlesticks, 10 3/4".
$50 - $60

$400 - $600

Lot # 227
227 Shelley "Dainty Blue" Dinner Service.

$200 - $300

$80 - $120

222 

Lot # 229
229 Pair of Watercolours Monogrammed JP (James

Price RBA), 14 1/4" x 21".
$150 - $300

$150 - $200

Lot # 230
230 19th Century Brass Bound Camphorwood Chest,

16 3/4"X37 1/4"X17 7/8".
$200 - $300

228 Antique Mahogany Drop Side Table.



206 

209 Mid-19th Century Barley Twist Hall Chair, 43 1/4"
High.

$100 - $200

10 Various Staffordshire Pottery Ladies, 6 1/4" -
10 1/2", As Found.

207 

210 Pair of Dark Wood Salon-Style Chairs & Rustic
Elm Side Chair, 70 1/2"H.

$60 - $100

2 Japanese Scrolls Attrib. to Son of Sukoka,
"Boys Festival" 32 1/ 4" X 10 3/4".

210A Watercolour Signed J.(Jack) G. Nilan, 6 1/4" x
9 7/8", "Harrison Lake, BC".

$50 - $70

$100 - $200

210B "Lee Rosey 5 Boulevard Malesherbes Pairs"
Teapot, 6 1/2" High.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

211 Japanese Fan Painting, "Mt. Fuji" 11 1/2"X20
1/2".

$150 - $250

Lot # 208

212 2 Chinese Black Silk Pictorial Panels, 53 1/2 x
25" & 52 x 25"

$100 - $200

208 4 Antiquarian Maps with Custom Frames:
Bowen/ Thomson/ Seale.

213 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet, Cream Rochre
Tones 79" X 51 1/2".

$150 - $250

$400 - $600

$80 - $120

216 Polychrome Duck Shaped Serving Dish,
Condition Noted.

$50 - $60

214 

217 Victorian Mahogany Lap Desk with Brass
Features, 15 7/8" Wide

$100 - $200

8 Staffordshire Pottery "People With Animals"
Figures, 6 1/8 - 10 1/4" Tall

215 

218 Collection of Antique European Porcelain
$80 - $120

Engraving Signed in Plate Abraham Teniers, 7
1/2" x 9", "Peasants Dancing in Village".

Lot # 219
219 19th Century Austrian Carved Oak Buffet

Cabinet, 7'2"X6'5"X2'7".
$400 - $600

$50 - $60 $200 - $300

$60 - $100

Lot # 156
156 12 Place Settings of Birks Regency Plate

Flatware, Various Serving Pieces, 8 Coffee
Spoons

$260 - $400

154 

157 Japanese Ink & Colour "Monkey" Painting with
Later Embellishments, 48" x 18".

$60 - $100

Silver Plated Tea Pot, Ex Collection Archbishop
Robert Machray, 8 1/4"H.

155 Chinese Export Painted Silk Panel Signed Yong
Tsungtah, 16" x 16 3/4".

$150 - $300

158 Antique Oak 4 Panel Coffer, 58" Wide --

Lot # 160
160 Marble & Cast Plaster "Lion" Inkwell 10" x 18 1/4"

x 10 3/4".
$300 - $500

$200 - $300

160A Collection of 5 Bed Warmers, One with Broken
Handle.

$60 - $100

Lot # 158

161 Appalachian Style Coverlet.
$140 - $180

Lot # 159

162 Two Victorian Lacquer Spectacle Case with
M.O.P. Decoration, 6 3/4".

$60 - $100

159 Oil on Canvas Signed Francois Carbu, 21" x 39",
"Coastline with Fisherman".



Set of 6 Continental Hors D'Oeuvres Forks
having Coats of Arms Decoration, 4 1/4".

164 

167 Japanese Cloisonne Covered Vase, No Finial, 2
7/8" H.gh.

$50 - $70

6 Chinese Carved Napkin Rings Monogrammed
EH, 1 7/8" Diameter No Export.

168 Collection of Hallmarked & Sterling Serving
Implements & Salters

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

169 6 Sterling Silver Dresser Pieces, TW:364 Grams.
$60 - $100

$50 - $70

170 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, Cream Ground
Approx. 39"X25".

$100 - $150

165 Victorian Child's Spoon and Fork Set - London
1869 - George Angell.

171 Old Machine Woven Carpet, As Found /
Restoration Noted / Faded Approx. 71"X47".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

172 Danish Oil on Masonite signed Indistinctly, 10
1/8" x 13", "Danish Farmhouse Interior".

$100 - $200

163 

173 4 Etchings Signed Munro Bell, Plate 8 7/8" x 6
7/8", "Passage Views".

$50 - $60

166 Porcelain Scent Bottle with Japanese -Style
Image & Hallmarked Lid.

174 Collection of 19th Century Green Glass Stem
Ware, Approximately 30 Pieces, 4-5" High

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

$80 - $120

Cauldons England Desert Service: Compote/ 2
Dishes/ 12 Plates (8 7/8" Diam.) Hairlines Noted

Lot # 176

179 Kayser Zinn Pewter Bowl, Model 4293, As
Found, 5 7/8" x 12 1/2" Wide.

$100 - $200

176 

180 Brass Lion Mask Door Knocker, 8 3/4 x 6 x 2
1/4".

$60 - $100

Antique Chinese Carved Fan in Box, Condition
Noted/ Fragile.

181 Oil on Canvas Signed P. Steens 1960, 12 3/4" x
16 3/4", "Danish Church".

$100 - $200

$300 - $500

182 5 Pieces of Pewter: Flagon (10 1/2") / Coffee Pot/
3 Glass Bottom Steins

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

183 Unsigned Reverse Painting on Leaded Glass, 9
7/8" x 12 7/8", "Stooks & Farm Hands at Re

$100 - $200

177 Antique "Fearless Footsteps" Cast Iron Door
Stop, 10 3/4" Wide.

184 Wedgwood Jasperware Vase, 7 1/4" High.
$60 - $100

$60 - $100

185 Four Bisque Porcelain Figures & Candlesticks.
$100 - $200

175 

186 Cased Set of Victorian Silver Plated Fish Knives
& Forks, Handles Noted/ No Export

$100 - $150

178 Antique Scottish Silver & Horn Flask with Cups,
10"H.

$60 - $100

187 

190 Oil on Board Signed Indistinctly, "Taormina" 7
3/8" x 10 1/2".

$60 - $100

Oak Cased Set of Plated Fish Knives & Forks &
a Plated Tray, 24 1/8".

Lot # 188

191 17th Century Cane Inset Oak Side Chair, 40 3/4"
High

$60 - $100

188 

192 Oil on Canvas Signed Indistinctly , Portrait of a
Rabbi 19 1/4"x15 1/4 -

$50 - $100

Oil on Canvas Signed G.W.(George William
Bates, 18" x 24", "Stanley Park Autumn".

193 3 Late Export Satsuma Vases, 9 1/2" x 7 1/8" H.
$50 - $60

$200 - $300

194 Eastlake Walnut Sheet Music Cabinet, 38 1/2"H.
$120 - $180

$50 - $80

195 4 Royal Copenhagen Porcelain Figurines, 4 3/4"
- 7 3/4" High.

$150 - $200

189 Oil on Canvas Signed H. Lund, Rocky Coastline
Subject 9 1/2"X12 7/ 8".

196 

199 Oil on Board Signed F. (Fridolin) A. Kordon-Veri,
"Die Gail" 13 7/8" x 16 3/4".

$100 - $200

Collection of Antique English Porcelain Table
Wares including Worcester

Lot # 197

200 Oil on Canvas Signed Raymond Besse, 18" x 21
3/4", "Parisian Bridge".

$100 - $200

197 

201 High Back Birch Cane Inset Occasional Chair, 41
1/2"H .

$60 - $100

19th Century Walnut Bookcase.

202 Mother of Pearl Lacquer & Inlay Wall Plaque, 14
1/2" Wide.

$60 - $100

$200 - $400

203 Oil on Board Signed Indistinctly, 6 1/2" x 9 3/4",
"Huddled Figures".

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

204 3 Sterling Brushes with Hallmarked Mirror &
Footed Box, Mirror Glass Missing TW490gr.

$60 - $100

198 Oil on Canvas Signed Nefrens, 15 7/8" x 24",
"Creekside Farmhouse in Winter".

205 3 Pieces of Chinoiserie Papier Mache: Stationery
Box & 2 Dishes, 6 7/8" Diameter.

$75 - $100

$100 - $200


